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Brus Busted Knees - Bruce Cady
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ CIN  * 467.00 29.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 199.00 12.44
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 217.00 13.56
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 243.00 15.19
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM  * 204.00 12.75
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC  * 116.00 7.25
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ DAL  * 155.00 9.69
Kansas City Chiefs Def KAN @ PIT  * 743.00 46.44
Everson Griffen DL MIN @ MIA  * 50.50 3.16
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @ HOU  * 75.50 4.72
Harrison Smith DB MIN @ MIA  * 87.00 5.44
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ SFO 367.00 22.94
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI 164.00 10.25
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs GNB 117.00 7.31
Jason Witten TE DAL vs IND 93.00 5.81
Shaun Suisham K PIT vs KAN 140.50 8.78
Denver Broncos Def DEN @ CIN 840.00 52.50
Fletcher Cox DL PHI @ WAS 48.50 3.03
Connor Barwin LB PHI @ WAS 60.50 3.78
Rahim Moore DB DEN @ CIN 43.50 2.72

Bub's Brothel - Bubba Bullen
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 457.00 28.56
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 270.00 16.88
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 339.00 21.19
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 148.00 9.25
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET  * 176.00 11.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO  * 148.00 9.25
Phil Dawson K SFO vs SDG  * 129.00 8.06
Carolina Panthers Def CAR vs CLE  * 808.00 50.50
Cameron Wake DL MIA vs MIN  * 41.50 2.59
Connor Barwin LB PHI @ WAS  * 60.50 3.78
Harrison Smith DB MIN @ MIA  * 87.00 5.44
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET 335.00 20.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN 151.00 9.44
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs SDG 87.00 5.44
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ CAR 58.00 3.63
Nick Folk K NYJ vs NWE 135.00 8.44
Chicago Bears Def CHI vs DET 682.00 42.63
Andre Branch DL JAC vs TEN 21.00 1.31
Vontaze Burfict LB CIN vs DEN 16.00 1.00
Bernard Pollard DB TEN @ JAC 14.50 0.91

Donkeys - Mike Bullen
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs MIN  * 392.00 24.50
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 281.00 17.56
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 244.00 15.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 277.00 17.31
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 267.00 16.69
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN  * 119.00 7.44
Mason Crosby K GNB @ TAM  * 143.00 8.94
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI @ WAS  * 811.00 50.69
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs BAL  * 155.00 9.69
Von Miller LB DEN @ CIN  * 54.00 3.38
Morgan Burnett DB GNB @ TAM  * 63.50 3.97
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI 463.00 28.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB IND @ DAL 106.00 6.63
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI 176.00 11.00
Heath Miller TE PIT vs KAN 89.00 5.56
Nick Novak K SDG @ SFO 114.50 7.16
Minnesota Vikings Def MIN @ MIA 769.00 48.06
Lamarr Houston DL CHI vs DET 10.50 0.66
Anthony Barr LB MIN @ MIA 59.00 3.69
John Cyprien DB JAC vs TEN 47.00 2.94

Fabulous Jackalopes - Larry Vezakis
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 394.00 24.63
Frank Gore RB SFO vs SDG  * 153.00 9.56
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 175.00 10.94
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 218.00 13.63
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 228.00 14.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT  * 108.00 6.75
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 146.50 9.16
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO vs SDG  * 830.00 51.88
Robert Quinn DL STL vs NYG  * 49.50 3.09
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs NYG  * 61.00 3.81
Morgan Burnett DB GNB @ TAM  * 63.50 3.97
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ HOU 376.00 23.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN 151.00 9.44
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ 135.00 8.44
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ WAS 80.00 5.00
Robbie Gould K CHI vs DET 52.50 3.28
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT vs KAN 761.00 47.56
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ STL 66.00 4.13
Lavonte David LB TAM vs GNB 69.50 4.34
Antrel Rolle DB NYG @ STL 59.50 3.72

Hellbound Harper - Rick Harper
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ  * 394.00 24.63
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 217.00 13.56
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL  * 173.00 10.81
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 174.00 10.88
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 266.00 16.63
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 138.00 8.63
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ DAL  * 155.00 9.69
New Orleans Saints Def NOR vs ATL  * 587.00 36.69
Mario Williams DL BUF @ OAK  * 48.50 3.03
Brandon Marshall LB DEN @ CIN  * 66.00 4.13
Charles Woodson DB OAK vs BUF  * 70.50 4.41
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR 428.00 26.75
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN @ CIN 83.00 5.19
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL 214.00 13.38
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC 116.00 7.25
Justin Tucker K BAL @ HOU 146.50 9.16
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL vs IND 778.00 48.63
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ STL 66.00 4.13
Brandon Spikes LB BUF @ OAK 22.50 1.41
T.J. Ward DB DEN @ CIN 49.50 3.09

Honest Abes - Luke Sutherland
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ TAM  * 492.00 30.75
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 199.00 12.44
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 184.00 11.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 243.00 15.19
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 218.00 13.63
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ  * 187.00 11.69
Matt Prater K DET @ CHI  * 93.50 5.84
Detroit Lions Def DET @ CHI  * 903.00 56.44
Robert Quinn DL STL vs NYG  * 49.50 3.09
Alec Ogletree LB STL vs NYG  * 68.00 4.25
Michael Griffin DB TEN @ JAC  * 63.00 3.94
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ SFO 367.00 22.94
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI 164.00 10.25
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs DET 118.00 7.38
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT 108.00 6.75
Shaun Suisham K PIT vs KAN 140.50 8.78
San Diego Chargers Def SDG @ SFO 740.00 46.25
Justin Smith DL SFO vs SDG 29.00 1.81
Lavonte David LB TAM vs GNB 69.50 4.34
Eric Berry DB KAN @ PIT 17.50 1.09
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House $$$ - Si Espinoza
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs KAN  * 482.00 30.13
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 348.00 21.75
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 244.00 15.25
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 267.00 16.69
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 164.00 10.25
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET  * 129.00 8.06
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ NYJ  * 168.00 10.50
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI  * 892.00 55.75
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs BAL  * 155.00 9.69
Brandon Marshall LB DEN @ CIN  * 66.00 4.13
Kendrick Lewis DB HOU vs BAL  * 55.00 3.44
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET 335.00 20.94
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 173.00 10.81
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @ OAK 140.00 8.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs SDG 30.00 1.88
Shayne Graham K NOR vs ATL 104.50 6.53
Houston Texans Def HOU vs BAL 863.00 53.94
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN vs DEN 48.00 3.00
Larry Foote LB ARI vs SEA 48.00 3.00
Earl Thomas DB SEA @ ARI 49.50 3.09

Jorge's Banditos - George Euler
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ CIN  * 467.00 29.19
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ NYJ  * 104.00 6.50
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 348.00 21.75
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 98.00 6.13
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM  * 204.00 12.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs SDG  * 30.00 1.88
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ NYJ  * 168.00 10.50
Denver Broncos Def DEN @ CIN  * 840.00 52.50
DeMarcus Ware DL DEN @ CIN  * 41.50 2.59
Bobby Wagner LB SEA @ ARI  * 44.50 2.78
Eric Weddle DB SDG @ SFO  * 59.50 3.72
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs KAN 482.00 30.13
Montee Ball RB DEN @ CIN 22.00 1.38
Wes Welker WR DEN @ CIN 53.00 3.31
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET 129.00 8.06
Dan Bailey K DAL vs IND 153.00 9.56
New England Patriots Def NWE @ NYJ 798.00 49.88
Rob Ninkovich DL NWE @ NYJ 54.00 3.38
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs SDG 20.50 1.28
Mark Barron DB STL vs NYG 36.50 2.28

Loping Mules - Wanderer
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ TAM  * 492.00 30.75
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 339.00 21.19
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 184.00 11.50
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 266.00 16.63
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ STL  * 231.00 14.44
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 138.00 8.63
Matt Prater K DET @ CHI  * 93.50 5.84
Detroit Lions Def DET @ CHI  * 903.00 56.44
Mario Williams DL BUF @ OAK  * 48.50 3.03
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vs CLE  * 83.50 5.22
Jason McCourty DB TEN @ JAC  * 82.50 5.16
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs MIN 392.00 24.50
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @ STL 108.00 6.75
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS 209.00 13.06
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO 148.00 9.25
Phil Dawson K SFO vs SDG 129.00 8.06
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI @ WAS 811.00 50.69
Charles Johnson DL CAR vs CLE 39.50 2.47
Julius Peppers LB GNB @ TAM 84.00 5.25
Cortland Finnegan DB MIA vs MIN 42.50 2.66

No Respect - Scott Hayduk
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 457.00 28.56
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 281.00 17.56
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs DEN  * 198.00 12.38
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 174.00 10.88
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL  * 214.00 13.38
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ  * 187.00 11.69
Dan Bailey K DAL vs IND  * 153.00 9.56
Miami Dolphins Def MIA vs MIN  * 777.00 48.56
DeMarcus Ware DL DEN @ CIN  * 41.50 2.59
Alec Ogletree LB STL vs NYG  * 68.00 4.25
Malcolm Jenkins DB PHI @ WAS  * 74.50 4.66
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI 463.00 28.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB IND @ DAL 106.00 6.63
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU 148.00 9.25
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE 140.00 8.75
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI vs SEA 124.50 7.78
Indianapolis Colts Def IND @ DAL 748.00 46.75
Cameron Wake DL MIA vs MIN 41.50 2.59
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs SDG 20.50 1.28
Antoine Cason DB BAL @ HOU 41.00 2.56

Round Hill Doggs - Jerry Sheetz
Andrew Luck QB IND @ DAL  * 497.00 31.06
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 270.00 16.88
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 259.00 16.19
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 277.00 17.31
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs IND  * 103.00 6.44
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN  * 119.00 7.44
Cody Parkey K PHI @ WAS  * 160.00 10.00
Buffalo Bills Def BUF @ OAK  * 897.00 56.06
Rob Ninkovich DL NWE @ NYJ  * 54.00 3.38
DeAndre Levy LB DET @ CHI  * 78.00 4.88
Kyle Fuller DB CHI vs DET  * 52.00 3.25
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR 428.00 26.75
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs MIN 182.00 11.38
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ 124.00 7.75
Owen Daniels TE BAL @ HOU 70.00 4.38
Mason Crosby K GNB @ TAM 143.00 8.94
New England Patriots Def NWE @ NYJ 798.00 49.88
Andre Branch DL JAC vs TEN 21.00 1.31
Anthony Barr LB MIN @ MIA 59.00 3.69
Tashaun Gipson DB CLE @ CAR 65.50 4.09

Trash Nazi - Shawn Nelson
Andrew Luck QB IND @ DAL  * 497.00 31.06
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 175.00 10.94
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 259.00 16.19
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS  * 209.00 13.06
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 164.00 10.25
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE  * 140.00 8.75
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 146.50 9.16
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI  * 892.00 55.75
Chandler Jones DL NWE @ NYJ  * 43.50 2.72
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vs CLE  * 83.50 5.22
Kam Chancellor DB SEA @ ARI  * 42.50 2.66
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ CHI 363.00 22.69
Chris Ivory RB NYJ vs NWE 133.00 8.31
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR 228.00 14.25
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ WAS 80.00 5.00
Cody Parkey K PHI @ WAS 160.00 10.00
Houston Texans Def HOU vs BAL 863.00 53.94
Calais Campbell DL ARI vs SEA 44.00 2.75
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs NYG 61.00 3.81
Barry Church DB DAL vs IND 57.00 3.56

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


